APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL INFORMATION DETAILS

\[oX

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL GULF MODEL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 6630056

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 90212

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PO BOX 13683 DUBAI U A E, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES, FOREIGN
SCHOOLS -

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MICHEAL GEORGES

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A,B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal@gmsdubai.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 971502496095

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

NO.

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/Affiliation%20Letter%20.pdf
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/Company%20License%20(1)_compressed.pdf
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/NOC-pt3.pdf
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/KHDAPermit.pdf
2009, AND IT’S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

> COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/Copy%200f%20Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/Copy%200f%20Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/DEO-Certificate.pdf
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/Health%20Certificate%20_compressed.pdf
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS :




DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC
CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF
THE BOARD EXAMINATION
AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/Fee%20Structure%202025-26%20(2).pdf

https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/Academic%20Calendar%202025-2026.pdf

https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/School%20Managing%20Committee.pdf

https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/List%200f%20Parents%20Teachers%e2%80%99%20Association%20Members.pdf

https://www.gmsdubai.ae/page.php?menu_id=3113

SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL MICHEAL GEORGES
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 81
PGT 30
TGT 21
PRT 30
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:30
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Gayathry Omanakuttan
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Vani Salim, Ashly Siju, Nashidha Sarafudheen

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR

\[oX

1 2025 134

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO. OF REGISTERED
STUDENTS

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS

128 95 NA

NO. OF REGISTERED

STUDENTS

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS

1 2025 119

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

82 70 NA

SL
NO.

INFORMATION

DETAILS



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ
MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING
THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

13000

140 & 50

5& 50

YES

28

28

https://youtube.com/shorts/SajUsshOrR4

SLNO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

JOSE KUMAR.N

Katta Vidya TGT
KHAIRUNNISA.A.P PGT
Sruthi Srikumar TGT
Sijimole Sailesh Babu PGT
Shylaja Achikulath TGT
SRUTHI RAJESH TGT
SIMI NADIRSHA TGT
Neetha Krishna TGT
Maha TGT
THASNEEM THAHIRKUTTY PGT
HAFSA AMAN PRT
Swathy Sundaran TGT
Preeja Shaji PGT
Madiha TGT
Ayisha Rahath PGT
Arshiya Begum PGT
Muhammad Shoaib TGT
SUMAYYA FARHANA TGT
BHAVYA NARAYAN UCHIL TGT
ATHULYA RAJ PGT
NIYAS MANDEERAKATH PGT

AKHILA PULIKKAPARAMBIL SURESH MOHAN  PGT

MISAB PUNNAKANDIYIL PGT

BA, MA, MBA

BA B.Ed

B.Ed

B.sc

MSc

MA

B.Sc B.Ed PGDCA

MA,B.ED

MSc

B.A in English

M.A. B.Ed

B.A URDU

M.A

M.SC

B.COM

MCom

MBA

BA

M.A

B.TECH

MA

UGC

MA



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

SIHAB KUNIYIL

NAJIYA THAYAMKULAM MUHAMMED

DHANYA ARAVIND

ANJU THOMAS

SNEHA CK

LEETHU KUNJUMON

SHAHANA P C

AROMAL RAKHI

BHAGYA G P

Binitha Thankappan

SREELAKSHMI SUMESH

PRAYAGA PURUSHOTHAMAN

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

Mphil

M.Com

MSc

M.Com

BSc

MSc

MSc

M Tech

B Tech

BA

BSc

M Com




