APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GULF MODEL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	6630056
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	90212
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PO BOX 13683 DUBAI U A E, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES, FOREIGN SCHOOLS -
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MICHEAL GEORGES
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A,B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@gmsdubai.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	971502496095

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/Affiliation%20Letter%20.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/Company%20License%20(1)_compressed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/NOC-pt3.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/KHDAPermit.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/Copy%20of%20Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/Copy%20of%20Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/DEO-Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/Health%20Certificate%20_compressed.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/Fee%20Structure%202025-26%20(2).pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/Academic%20Calendar%202025-2026.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/School%20Managing%20Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://gmsdubai.ae/documents/List%20of%20Parents%20Teachers%e2%80%99%20Association%20Members.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.gmsdubai.ae/page.php?menu_id=3113

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MICHEAL GEORGES
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	81
	PGT	30
	TGT	21
	PRT	30
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:30
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Gayathry Omanakuttan
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Vani Salim, Ashly Siju, Nashidha Sarafudheen

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	134	128	95	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	119	82	70	NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	140 & 50
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 50
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	28
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	28
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtube.com/shorts/SajUssh0rR4

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	JOSE KUMAR.N	PGT	BA, MA, MBA
2	Katta Vidya	TGT	BA B.Ed
3	KHAIRUNNISA.A.P	PGT	B.Ed
4	Sruthi Srikumar	TGT	B.sc
5	Sijimole Sailesh Babu	PGT	MSc
6	Shylaja Achikulath	TGT	MA
7	SRUTHI RAJESH	TGT	B.Sc B.Ed PGDCA
8	SIMI NADIRSHA	TGT	MA,B.ED
9	Neetha Krishna	TGT	MSc
10	Maha	TGT	B.A in English
11	THASNEEM THAHIRKUTTY	PGT	M.A. B.Ed
12	HAFSA AMAN	PRT	B.A URDU
13	Swathy Sundaran	TGT	M.A
14	Preeja Shaji	PGT	M.SC
15	Madiha	TGT	В.СОМ
16	Ayisha Rahath	PGT	MCom
17	Arshiya Begum	PGT	МВА
18	Muhammad Shoaib	TGT	ВА
19	SUMAYYA FARHANA	TGT	B.sc
20	BHAVYA NARAYAN UCHIL	TGT	M.A
21	ATHULYA RAJ	PGT	в.тесн
22	NIYAS MANDEERAKATH	PGT	MA
23	AKHILA PULIKKAPARAMBIL SURESH MOHAN	PGT	UGC
24	MISAB PUNNAKANDIYIL	PGT	MA

25	SIHAB KUNIYIL	PGT	Mphil
26	NAJIYA THAYAMKULAM MUHAMMED	PGT	M.Com
27	DHANYA ARAVIND	PGT	MSc
28	ANJU THOMAS	PGT	M.Com
29	SNEHA C K	TGT	BSc
30	LEETHU KUNJUMON	PGT	MSc
31	SHAHANA P C	PGT	MSc
32	AROMAL RAKHI	PGT	M Tech
33	BHAGYA G P	TGT	B Tech
34	Binitha Thankappan	TGT	ВА
35	SREELAKSHMI SUMESH	TGT	BSc
36	PRAYAGA PURUSHOTHAMAN	PGT	M Com



